
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1199
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
INDO BANGLADESH GAS PIPELINE
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any dialogue is going on between Indian and Bangladesh to lay down gas pipeline between both the countries;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the agreement is likely to be made in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): No Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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